

**PARTS LIST FOR #TS-68C  
TRAILER STAND**

P/N	Q'TY	DESCRIPTION
1	1	Stand housing
2	1	Inner section
3	1	Spring
A	4	3/8" x 7/8" Carriage bolt
B	4	3/8" Flat washer
C	4	3/8" Nut

1. Assemble stand housing (1) to the trailer by using 3/8" x 7/8" carriage bolts (A), 3/8" flat washers (B) and 3/8" nuts (C).
2. Install inner section (2) to stand housing (1) by using 3/8" x 7/8" carriage bolts (A), 3/8" flat washers (B) and 3/8" nuts (C).

NOTE : Pull the trailer stand down before swing up or down the trailer stand.

